POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-17996/2022/R

District Police Office, Thrissur Rural Sptsrrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04872361000 Dated.20-05-2022

## <u>DO No. 203/2022/R</u>

- Sub : Police Estt.- Provisional promotion and posting of ASIs (KCP) as SIs (KCP) in the existing vacancies in Thrissur Range for the year 2022 Orders issued.
- Ref : SO No 65/2022/TSR dtd 13.05.2022 of DIG Thrissur Range.

In pursuance of the orders read above , the following ASIs, who are under orders of promotion to the post of Sub Inspectors of Police with immediate effect, in the scale of Payof ₹45600 - ₹95600 and posted to the Districts noted against their names are relieved from this unit with immediate effect with direction to report before the District Police Chiefs concerned

SI No	GL No	PEN	Name of officer	Station/ Sub unit	Unit to which posted
1	R 4427	149840	Jonson KJ	SDPO Chalakudy	Palakkad
2	R 4429	149823	Simon KM	Anthikad PS	Malappuram
3	R 4434	149805	Thomas KO	Mathilakom PS	Malappuram
4	R 4241	355789	Cleetus CM	Irinjalakuda PS	Malappuram

ISHOs concerned will relieve the incumbents forthwith and update iAPS Strength Management Module/e Roll and report compliance.

If any OE/Non OE/Crime Case/Vigilance Case are pending against the officer or if he is placed under suspension, the officer shall not be allowed to assume charge to the post of SI and the matter shall be intimated to this office by return.

The promoted SIs will be on probation for a period of one year within a continuous period of two years, from the date of his joining of duty in the new cadre or from the date of effect of regularization of their promotion, whichever is later. The incumbents will be reverted without notice in the event of change of seniority, if any occurred on revision/preparation of seniority list. They will be reverted without notice if this promotion is found to be irregular later.





20-05-2022 AISHWARYA PRASHANT DONGRE IPS, District Police Chief

- To : The incumbents through the ISHOs concerned.
- Copy To : ISHOs concerned with the copy of SO of DIG Thrissur Range . A copy of this order shall be served on the above mentioned officers and acknowledgement should be obtained. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Thrissur Range for information Addl SP, AA, Manager and AO and CA to DPC for information All sections for information and necessary action SHO Cyber PS/ SI Cyber Cell for publishing in official Web site of Thrissur Rural DO Book and DO file





